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MONTREAL 2013 

CALL FOR CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE PROGRAMME STRANDS 

The first world congress on access to post-secondary education will be held at the Mount Royal 
Centre, Montreal, Canada, from October 7-10 2013. Information about the Congress can be found 
at: www.eanworldcongress.org 

The World Congress Planning Committee invites you to submit a proposal for an activity within the 
strands which will provide the framework for discussions and planning during Montreal 2013. 
Proposals will be accepted from individuals and organisations in academia, business, government, 
the community sector, international agencies and elsewhere.   

The strands and their co-ordinators are listed below and full strand descriptions can be found on the 
Congress website.  You are asked to submit your proposal directly to the co-ordinator/s of the 
particular strand in which you are interested.  

1. Students as change agents - Harnessing the creative energy of students to accelerate 
global access efforts  
Co-ordinators: European Student Union,  Florian Kaiser florian.kaiser@eanworldcongress.org 
and Karina Ufert karina@esu-online.org 

2. Learning labs – Linking social and economic development to access strategies in cities and 
regions 
Co-ordinators:  Brenda Pipitone  bpipiton@georgebrown.ca, Sue Ferguson  
sueferguson52@gmail.com, Michael Osborne  michael.osborne@glasgow.ac.uk 

3. Financing Educational Opportunities 
Co-ordinators: Gerald Burke gerald.burke@monash.edu, Dieter Dohmen d.dohmen@fibs.eu 

4. Re-thinking access – De-constructing traditional assumptions about higher learning 
systems and the implications for access policies and programs 
Co-ordinator: Julia Preece preecej@ukzn.ac 

5. All hands  on deck – Education for and at work in the global economy 
Co-ordinator: tba Submit proposals to fran.ferrier@eanworldcongress.org 

6. Teaching and learning for success and inclusion at the post-secondary level 
Co-ordinator: Jill Armstrong  jill.armstrong@tees.ac.uk 

7. Special focus: First Nation, Aboriginal and other Indigenous populations 
Co-ordinator: Adrienne Vedan  adrienne.vedan@ubc.ca 

 

As this is a congress, not a conference, all proposed activities must include interactive elements. 

If your proposal is successful you will be expected to register for the congress and to pay a 
discounted registration fee.  Some subsidised places will be available for those from poorer and 
developing countries.  

The call for proposals will remain open until 15th May 2013. Enquiries should be addressed to 
fran.ferrier@eanworldcongress.org  
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FIRST WORLD CONGRESS ON ACCESS TO POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 2013 

PROPOSAL FOR ACTIVITY WITHIN THE CONGRESS STRANDS 

 

Title of proposal: 
 
Submitted by (your name): 
 
Position: 
 
Organisation/institution: 
 
 
Country: 
Contact details: (an email address must be provided) 
 
 
 
Date proposal submitted: 
Congress Strand:  
Type of proposed activity: (e.g. workshop, presentation, debate, demonstration etc) 
 
Please describe the activity:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Expected outcome/s: 
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